
Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

Champaign County Jail

1060097

BM 5'07''126

12/28/2025

4:17 AM

Yes

ELMORE, CHRISTIAN LAWRENCE

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set25DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set25DTAWOW/NA

SPEEDING 35+ MPH OVER LIMIT Not Set25TRAWOW/NA

974952

WM 6'00''160

12/28/2025

4:30 AM

Yes

HAGLEY, MICHAEL SCOTT

CPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set25CMAWOW/NA

953484

BF 5'03''120

12/28/2025

11:09 AM

Yes

BARRY, ANDREA SHAREE

CPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set25CMAWOW/NA

001084353

WM 5'10''170

12/28/2025

12:56 PM

Yes

WAGENER, NATHAN JOSEPH

CCSO POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

BURGLARY Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

FIREARM W/O VALID FOID/ELIG Not Set25CMAWOW/NA

001084354

BM 5'09''170

12/28/2025

2:47 PM

Yes

WILSON, MATHIAS WILLIAM

RPD UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25,000 Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

61095

BM 5'06''250

12/28/2025

10:10 PM

No

AMOS, DERRICK JAMES

UPD AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

POSSESSING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

1064790

BF 5'04''123

12/28/2025

10:29 PM

No

HILLIARD, ALLENE LEANTTA

UPD SPEEDING 35+ MPH OVER LIMIT Not Set24MT2196/Champaign County Sheriff's Office

UPD RESIST/OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Not Set25CMAWOW/NA

POSSESSING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Not Set25CFAWOW/NA

UPD AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE Not Set23CR0664101/COOK COUNTY

001084355

BM 5'10''155

12/29/2025

6:05 AM

No

WALKER, ANTHONY M, JR

UPD RETAIL THEFT Not Set25CMAWOW/NA
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